

**IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.**

**If your allergy or intolerance is not severe – you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen – then please use this guide along with our main menu to make your selection.**

	Contains Shellfish	Contains Fish	Contains Peanuts	Contains Tree Nuts	Contains Eggs	Contains Dairy	Contains Gluten	Contains Onions	Contains Garlic	Vegetarian Item
<b>APPETIZERS</b>										
Pulled Chicken Tacos					✓	✓	✓		✓	
Beef Carpaccio					✓ * no aioli	✓	✓ * no bread		✓ * no aioli	
Chicken Wings										
-Parmesan Bacon						✓	✓	✓	✓	
-Hot						✓	✓	✓	✓	
-Bourbon						✓	✓	✓	✓	
Vegetable Tempura					✓		✓	✓ * no sauce	✓ * no sauce	✓
Steakhouse Cheese Toast						✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Steak Bites							✓	✓	✓	
Prime Rib Yorkies					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	
Albacore Tuna Tataki		✓			✓	✓ * no aioli	✓	✓ * no onions	✓	
Crab Cakes	✓	✓			✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	
Escargot Stuffed Mushrooms	✓	✓				✓	✓	✓	✓	
Chili Garlic Shrimp	✓						✓ * no bread	✓	✓	
Onion Rings					✓ * no aioli	✓ * no aioli	✓	✓		✓
Lobster, Scallop & Gorgonzola Dip	✓	✓				✓	✓	✓	✓	

<b>SALADS &amp; SOUP</b>										
Artisan Greens									✓ * no dressing	✓
Iceberg Wedge								✓	✓	✓
Caesar		✓			✓	✓ * no cheese	✓ * no toast		✓	
French Onion Soup						✓ * no cheese	✓	✓	✓	

<b>LUNCH FAVOURITES</b>										
Open Faced Prime Rib Sandwich						✓	✓	✓	✓	
Steak Sandwich						✓	✓ * no bread	✓ * no onions	✓	
Carolina Club					✓ * no aioli	✓ * no cheese no aioli	✓ * no bread		✓	
Grilled Veggie Burger					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Hand-Pressed Burger					✓		✓	✓	✓	
Blackened Haddock Burger		✓				✓	✓	✓	✓	
Lunch Prime Rib • select locations only							✓ * no au jus			

<b>FAVOURITES</b>										
Roasted Mushroom Ravioli					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Tuna Salad		✓					✓		✓	✓ * no tuna
Farmhouse Chicken Salad						✓ * no cheese			✓	✓ * no chicken
Chop Salad					✓ * no egg	✓ * no cheese		✓ * no dressing	✓	
Chop Burger					✓	✓ * no cheese	✓	✓	✓	
Oven Roasted Chicken						✓	✓	✓	✓	
Hunter Chicken						✓	✓	✓	✓	
Smoked Baby Back Ribs						✓ * no mashed potatoes		✓	✓	
Chicken & Ribs						✓ * no mashed potatoes	✓	✓	✓	

- ✓ checked items **contain** the ingredient
- \* starred items can be prepared **without** the ingredient at your request – **please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen**
- ☐ unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and **may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen**
- not available at all locations

**IF YOU HAVE A SEVERE FOOD ALLERGY, please inform your server and ensure that a manager handles your order personally, to confirm your food is prepared safely.**

**If your allergy or intolerance is not severe – you are comfortable eating foods that contain very small amounts of the identified allergen – then please use this guide along with our main menu to make your selection.**

	Contains Shellfish	Contains Fish	Contains Peanuts	Contains Tree Nuts	Contains Eggs	Contains Dairy	Contains Gluten	Contains Onions	Contains Garlic	Vegetarian Item
<b>FISH</b>										
Maple Bourbon Haddock		✓				✓ * no sauce		✓		
Citrus Soy Glazed Salmon		✓					✓	✓		
Slow Baked Salmon		✓				✓ * no garlic butter		✓	✓	
Seared Albacore Tuna with Asian Slaw		✓				✓ * no mashed potatoes	✓		✓	

<b>PRIME RIB &amp; STEAKS</b>										
Prime Rib							✓ * no au jus			
Top Sirloin						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato		✓ * no garlic butter	
Teriyaki Top Sirloin						✓ * no butter	✓	✓	✓ * no garlic butter	
Mushroom Sirloin						✓	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓	✓	
Sirloin Oscar	✓				✓ * no béarnaise	✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓ * no sauce	✓ * no garlic butter	
Filet Mignon						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓ * no sauce	✓ * no garlic butter	
Blue Cheese Filet						✓	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓	✓	
Smoked Rib Eye						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓ * no sauce	✓ * no garlic butter	
Rib Eye						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato		✓ * no garlic butter	
Bone-In Rib Eye						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato		✓ * no garlic butter	
New York Striploin						✓ * no butter	✓ * no roasted tomato		✓ * no garlic butter	
Peppercorn New York						✓	✓ * no roasted tomato	✓	✓ * no garlic butter	

<b>GREAT WITH STEAKS / SIDES</b>										
Sweet Potato Fries								✓ * no aioli	✓ * no aioli	✓
Wasabi Infused Mashed Potatoes						✓				✓
Wild Rice Pilaf						✓		✓		
Chop Cut Fries						✓ * no cheese				✓
Asparagus						✓ * no butter			✓ * no butter	✓
Sautéed Mushrooms						✓ * no butter			✓ * no butter	✓
Truffle Scalloped Potatoes						✓	✓		✓	✓
Garlic Shrimp	✓					✓			✓	
King Crab	✓					✓ * no butter				
Lobster Tail	✓					✓ * no butter			✓ * no butter	
Roasted Pesto Tomato						✓	✓		✓	✓

<b>DESSERTS</b>										
Caribbean Rum Cake				✓	✓	✓	✓			✓
Raspberry Crème Brûlée					✓	✓				✓
Fallen Soufflé Cake					✓	✓				✓
Strawberry Rhubarb New York Cheesecake					✓	✓	✓			✓
Dessert Trio				✓	✓	✓	✓			✓
Vanilla Bean Gelato					✓	✓				✓

- ✓ checked items **contain** the ingredient
- \* starred items can be prepared **without** the ingredient at your request – **please be aware that modified items may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen**
- ☐ unchecked items are considered safe for mild allergies or intolerances, and **may contain very small amounts of the identified allergen**
- not available at all locations